MMUN5211DW THRU 5241DW SOT-363
NPN Silicon Surface Mount Transistors
with Monolithic Bias Resistor Network
The BRT (Bias Resistor Transistor) contains a single transistor
with a monolithic bias network consisting of two resistors; a
series base resistor and a base–emitter resistor. These digital
transistors are designed to replace a single device and its

MMUN5211DW THRU 5241DW SOT-363
DEVICE MARKING , RESISTOR VALUES AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Marking R1(K) R2(K) Shipping
MMUN5211DW SOT-363 7A 10 10 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5212DW SOT-363 7B 22 22 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5213DW SOT-363 7C 47 47 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5214DW SOT-363 7D 10 47 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5215DW SOT-363 7E 10 Ğ 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5216DW SOT-363 7F 4.7 Ğ 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5230DW SOT-363 7G 1 1 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5231DW SOT-363 7H 2.2 2.2 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5232DW SOT-363 7J 4.7 4.7 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5233DW SOT-363 7K 4.7 47 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5234DW SOT-363 7L 22 47 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5235DW SOT-363 7M 2.2 47 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5238DW SOT-363 7Q 2.2 Ğ 3000/Tape&Reel
MMUN5241DW SOT-363 7T 100 Ğ 3000/Tape&Reel
Rev:BDCJJ GuangDongYoufengMicroelectronicsCo,Ltd.2 / 7
MMUN5211DW THRU 5241DW SOT-363